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SECTION 13,
TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH,
RANGE 24 EAST,
M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 13,
TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH,
RANGE 24 EAST,
M.D.B.&M.

ExistTing Place of use

~

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CARSON CITY

SS

I, MICHAEL A. STANKA, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THIS
MAP, CONSISTING OF ONE SHEET HAS BEEN CORRECTLY DRAWN TO THE
DESIGNATED SCALE, UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND DIRECTION, RELYING UPON
ANALYSIS OF RECORDED SURVEY DOCUMENTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS IN THE
LYON COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE, THE TRUCKEE CARSON IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, THE US BUREAU OF RECLAMATION, AND THE NEVADA DIVISION OF
WATER RESOURCES. THAT THIS MAP TRULY AND CORRECTLY REPRESENTS THE
EXISTING AND PROPOSED PLACE OF USE OF A PORTION OF TRUCKEE RIVER

CLAIM NUMBER THREE, AS DESCRIBED IN THAT PARTICULAR DOCUMENT
ENTITLED UNITED STATES VS. ORR DITCH COMPANY ET AL, FOR MUNICIPA
DOMESTIC PURPOSES BY THE CITY OF FERNLEY.

T
Michael A.

Stanka, SWRS # 1182

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE
ME, THIS_/0th DAY OF [/ venlsr , 20/0

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
Corsea C:ty _ County, NV

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

[Dicemder lo , 2012

2t B

ID No.

APN No.

TCID No.

Deed No.

Section

Township

Range

Stﬂbdivision

Acre

Duty

Acre-Feet

20-c22-04

1024-A-94

463304

13

20 N.

24 E.

NW ¥ NE %

0.18

4.5

0.810

20-231-10

1024-A-33

465303

13

20 N.

24 E

SW % NE %

0.20

4.5

0.900

20-193-13-

1026-A-17

463377

13

20 N.

24 E

NW % SW %

017

4.5

0.765

STANKA CONSULTING, LTD
301 WEST KING STREET
Carson City NV 89703
(775) 841-2266
Stankaconsultingfaol.com

Total

0.55

2473

Stankaconsulting/rogers.dwg

PROPOSED PLACE OF USE

THE PROPOSED PLACE OF USE IS THE CITY OF
FERNLEY AS DESCRIBED ON THE MAP SUBMITTED
WITH APPLICATION 71382, ON FILE AT THE NEVADA
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

' POINT OF DIVERSION

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS DERBY DAM, SITUATED

WITHIN THE N %, SW ¥, SECTION 19, T. 20N, R. 23 E,,
M.D.B. & M.(UNCHANGED).

e

SCALE

Existing Place of Use

rV // 9%
o ey / Acerage subject to previous Change Applications
)

Acerage subject to retirement of water rights

1,600 FEET

1 inch = 400 ft.

Nov 8, 2010

Sheet 1 of 1

W2t ~ MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE

LYON COUNTY

TRUCKEE RIVER DECREE FOR
MUNICIPAL AND DOMESTIC PURPOSES
BY
THE CITY OF FERNLEY, NEVADA
FROM
THE TRUCKEE RIVER

AND MANNER OF USE OF A PORTION OF CLAIM #3 OF THE

NEVADA

80296




